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SCHEDULE 6 (contd.)

10. Key and lamp unit and associated equipment:
Key and lamp unit 2A with one operator's circuit
Two Key and lamp units 2A with one operator's circuit
Key and lamp unit 10A

Auxiliary apparatus:
Whichever one of the following rates of rental is appropriate in
relation to the number of exchange lines, extensions, or private
circuits connected to the key and lamp unit(s)

1 to 5 lines ..
1 to 10 lines..
1 to 15 lines..
1 to 20 lines..
Amplifier 23d

11. Busy cabinet (Unilever): to accommodate:
1-10 lines ..
1-20 lines .. .. ..

12. Ringing lead from telephone exchange to subscriber's premises for
providing power ringing

13. Ringing converter ..

14. Ringing vibrator

15. Transformer for power ringing

16. Howler cord circuit ..

17. Apparatus for recalling the operator at a magneto PBX; in respect of
the first exchange line

plus:
in respect of each subsequent exchange line connected with the
PBX ..
in respect of each extension connected with the PBX

18. Wiring in excess of 13 metres supplied to connect the manual and
automatic switching apparatus of a PABX provided by the Post
Office (other than a PABX Type 1 to 7)

19. Apparatus for affording direct connection between extensions on
a PABX provided by the Post Office (other than a PABX Type 1 to 7)
and on exchange lines connected with the PABX

20. Apparatus for affording direct connection between extensions on one
PABX provided by the Post Office (other than a PABX Type 1 to 7)
and extensions on another such PABX over an extension between
thetwoPABXs

21. Message waiting facility at a PBX:
per extension

22. Apparatus to provide Direct Dialling In (DDI):
per installation
per DDI extension

23. Press button telephones (other than self-contained): charge additional
to standard charges per extension or plan arrangement on which
keying facility is provided:

per press button telephone .. .. .. ..
per press button trimphone

Rate of
rental

£

13.00
20.00
20.00

12.00
18.00
25.00
32.00
8.00

15.00
20.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

2.00

0.30

0.15
0.05

0.60

1.50

3.00

2.75

300.00
1.15

1.50
2.50

Maximum
connection charge

£

36.00
56.00
56.00

36.00
56.00
76.00
96.00
10.00

80.00
80.00

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil

tNo further connection of
'these items will be made.

7.50

Nil
6.00

Nil
Nil

If provided
instead of

the operator's
standard

instrument
supplied by the

Post Office with
the relative

PBX
£

24. Instruments for use by an operator at a
private branch exchange (PBX):
(a) Handset type telephone .. —
(b) Handset portion only of handset

type telephone .. .. LOO

If provided in
addition to

the operator's
standard

instrument
supplied by the

Post Office with
the relative

PBX
£

1.80

1.00

Maximum
connection

charge
£

Nil

Nil


