SCHEDULE 6 (contd.)

						Rate of rental £	Maximum connection charge £
10.	Key and lamp unit and associated equip	ment:				~	. ~
	Key and lamp unit 2A with one ope	erator's o	circuit			13.00	36.00
	Two Key and lamp units 2A with o	ne opera	tor's circu	1it		20.00	56.00
	Key and lamp unit 10A		• •	••	٠,٠	20.00	56.00
	Auxiliary apparatus:						
	Whichever one of the following rates of rental is appropriate in						
	relation to the number of exchange lines, extensions, or private circuits connected to the key and lamp unit(s):						
	1 to 5 lines	ութ աուս	(3).			12.00	36.00
	1 to 10 lines	• • •			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	18.00	56.00
	1 to 15 lines		• •	• •		25.00	76.00
	1 to 20 lines	• •	••	• •	••	32.00 . 8.00	96.00 10.00
	Amplifier 23d	:•	• •	••	••	8.00	10.00
11.	Busy cabinet (Unilever): to accommoda	ıte;					
	1–10 lines	• •	• •	• •	• •	15.00	80.00
	1–20 lines	• •	•• .	• •	• •	20.00	80.00
12.	Ringing lead from telephone exchange	e to sub	scriber's	premise	s for		
	providing power ringing					6.00	Nil
	m : •	• •				< 00	> 711
13.	Ringing converter	• •	• •	• •	• •	6.00	Nil
14.	Ringing vibrator					6.00	Nil
		• •	••	••	• •		
15.	Transformer for power ringing	• •	••	• •	••	6.00	Nil
16	Howler cord circuit				•	2.00	Nil
10.	Howier cord circuit	••	••	• •	••	2.00	1411
17.	Apparatus for recalling the operator at the first exchange line	a magne	eto PBX;	in respe	ct of	0.30	Nil
	plus:						
	in respect of each subsequent excl			ted with	n the	0.15	Nil
	in respect of each extension connect			••	• •	0.05	Nil
	in respect of each extension comice	cca with	tile i DX	••	• •	0.05	1411
18.	Wiring in excess of 13 metres supplied automatic switching apparatus of a 1 Office (other than a PABX Type 1 to 7)					0.60	1
19.	Apparatus for affording direct conne					•	
	a PABX provided by the Post Office (ot and on exchange lines connected with th	ner man e PARX	I A PADA	Type I	10 /)	1.50	No further connection of
	-			-	•••	1.00	these items will be made.
20.	Apparatus for affording direct connecti						
	PABX provided by the Post Office (oth and extensions on another such PABX						
	the two PABXs		III CATOIISI	OH DEL	WCCII	3.00	}
				- •			,
21.	Message waiting facility at a PBX:					Ó 75	7 50
	per extension	••	••	••	• •	2.75	7.50
22.	Apparatus to provide Direct Dialling In	(DDI):					
	per installation		• •	• •		300.00	Nil
	per DDI extension		• •		• •	1.15	6.00
23.	Press button telephones (other than self-contained): charge additional to standard charges per extension or plan arrangement on which						
	keying facility is provided: per press button telephone					1.50	Nil
	per press button trimphone	• •			••	2.50	Nil
	per press outton trimphone	• •	••	••	••		1411
	Rate of rental						
	•		If provid			If provided in addition to	
			instead of the operator's			the operator's	
	•		standar			standard	
			instrume			instrument	
			upplied by ost Office			supplied by the Post Office with	Maximum
			the relati			the relative	connection
		•	PBX	-		PBX	charge
٠.	Tanka and A. C. and T.		£			£	£
24.	Instruments for use by an operator at a private branch exchange (PBX):		,		,		
	(a) Handset type telephone				•	1.80	Nil
	(b) Handset portion only of handset		_			1,00	1411
	type telephone		1.00)		1.00	Nil
	**						